

Marathwada Institute of Technology, Bulandshahr

Approved by A.I.C.T.E & affiliated to A.K.T.U, B.T.E-Lucknow & CCSU-Meerut (U.P)

Revised Fee Structure for academic Session 2023 - 2024

As Per Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee , Uttar Pradesh

Department of Technical Education

संख्या—5104/प्र0फी0नि0स0/2023 लखनऊ दिनांक 17 जून, 2023

(A) B.Tech

B.Tech 1 st Year	Institute Fee (2023-2024)	University Fee (as per norms)
Tuition Fee (Per Year)	Rs. 61,200	Rs. 61,200
Security Fee (refundable)	Rs. 5,000	-
Registration Fee and other misslenious charges	Rs. 5,000	-

^{*}University Exam Fee to be deposited to AKTU directly by students.

B.Tech . Lateral Entry $(2^{nd} \ Year) - (Direct \ Admission / \ Diploma \ Holder/B.Sc)$

B.Tech 2 nd Year (Lateral Entry)	Institute Fee (2023-2024)	University Fee (as per norms)
Tuition Fee (Per Year)	Rs. 47,200	Rs. 61,200
Security Fee (refundable)	Rs. 5,000	
Registration Fee and other misslenious charges	Rs. 5,000	

^{*}University Exam Fee to be deposited to AKTU directly by students.

(B) Diploma

Diploma 1st Year Lateral Entry (2nd Year) -

Diploma 1 st and 2 nd Year(Lateral Entry)	Institute Fee (2023-2024)	Board Fee (as per norms)
Tuition Fee (Per Year)	Rs. 33,600	Rs. 3 3,600
Security Fee (refundable)	Rs. 3,000	-
Registration Fee and other misslenious charges	Rs. 2,000	-
Exam Fee	Paid by students online /offline	

(C) **B.C.A**

B.C.A 1st Year -

B.C.A 1 st Year	Institute Fee (2023-2024)	University Fee (as per norms)
Registration Fee(one time non refundable)	Rs. 2,000	
Tuition Fee(Per Year)	Rs. 23,000	Rs. 37,500
Exam Fee	Paid by students online /offline	

(**D**) **M.C.**A

M.C.A 1 st Year	Institute Fee (2023-2024)	University Fee (as per norms)
Tuition Fee (Per Year)	Rs. 51,200	Rs. 61,200
Security (refundable)	Rs. 4000	
Registration Fee and other misslenious	Rs. 5000	
charges		

^{*}University Exam Fee to be deposited to AKTU directly by students.

(E) M.Tech

M.Tech 1st Year -

M.Tech 1 st Year	Institute Fee (2023-2024)	University Fee (as per norms)
Tuition Fee (Per Year)	Rs. 56,500	Rs. 64,000
Registration Fee and other misslenious	Rs. 2,000	
charges		

*University Exam Fee to be deposited to AKTU directly by students.

For MIT Students:

B.Tech / M.Tech : Rs. 41,200+ Exam fee

MCA : Rs. 36,200+Exam fee

(F) HOSTEL FEE

Boys Hostel (Campus)-

Three Seater - Rs. 40,000+5,000(Security Fee) =Rs. 45,000

Two Seater - Rs. 50,000+5,000 (Security Fee) =Rs. 55,000

Girls Hostel (Including Transport Fee) - Rs. 50,000+5,000 (Security Fee) =Rs. 55,000

(G) Transport Fee

Bulandshahr to College Back - Rs.13, 000#

Khurja junction / Khurja to College Back - Rs.12, 000#

Dashera / Arnia /Muni - Rs. 17,000#

Note:

SUBJECTED TO CHANGED ON FUEL PRICES AND NUMBER OF STUDENTS FROM SOURCE.

The Fee structure is subjected to change by the University / Fee fixation committee.

समिति कार्यालय द्वारा निर्गत तत्सम्बन्धी आदेश संख्या-5104/प्र 0 फी0 नि० स 0/2023 दिनांक 17.06.2023 को एतदद्वारा निरस्त करते हुए वर्ष 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21 में निर्धारित मानक शुल्क व शासन द्वारा वर्ष 2022-23 के लिये पूर्व निर्धारित मानक शुल्क को ही वर्ष 2023-24 (एक वर्ष) हेतु यथावत रखे जाने का निर्णय लिया गया है।

Fee Fixation Committee MIT, BSR